
LSG Senate Minutes 

 
Date 9/26/2016 
Location, William S. Richardson School of Law, 2515 Dole Street, 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Time 5:00 P.M. 
 
 
Call to Order: 5:07 P.M. 

Roll Call (11/15 here) 

I. Swearing in of new senators:  

Natalie Moreland, Rachel Hoke Miyashiro, and Alzahrani Hamzah 

A. Introductions, committee interests? 

3L 

Here - Elyse Oyama - ecnoyama@hawaii.edu 

Sianha Gualano - sianha@hawaii.edu 

Diana Ohrt - dohrt@hawaii.edu 

 

2L 

Here - Megan Heger - megan215@hawaii.edu 

Here - Mark Suzuki - msuzuki8@hawaii.edu 

Here - Natalie Moreland - nem99@hawaii.edu 

 

1L 

Here - Melody Leilani Kaohu - mkaohu7@hawaii.edu 

Chase Livingston - chase2@hawaii.edu 

Here - Tiana Winstead - tianawin@hawaii.edu 

 

PT 

Here - Alex Balandran - ajbaland@hawaii.edu 

Here - Rachel James - rjames9@hawaii.edu 

Here - Christina Yee - cyee75@hawaii.edu 

 

Ulu Lehua 

Here - Fernando Cosio - cosio@hawaii.edu 

Here - Rachel Hoke Miyashiro - rhoke@hawaii.edu 

 

LLM 

Here - Alzahrani Hamzah - hamzah@hawaii.edu 

 

III. Dean K: volunteers for groundbreaking, if you’re not ambassador, could use more 

(15 volunteers) for VIP handlers, VIP parking, staging for speakers ASAP.  Meeting 

thursday afternoon. 
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IV. Selecting senate positions 

B.  Senate Chair 

1. Alex Balandran 

C. Vice Chair 

1. Rachel James 

D. Secretary 

V.  Decide on Judiciary appointment process  

E. postponed 

VI. Form committees 

F. Finance committee 

1. Work on rules for funding 

G. Ways and Means committee 

1. Will review budget and make a suggestion for next meeting 

2. Establish rules for funding 

3. Elyse, Tiana 

H. Ad Hoc committee to Establish Judiciary Selection bylaw 

1. Alex 

2. Rachel J 

3. Christina 

VII. Request volunteers for groundbreaking - moved up 

VIII. Overview of goals for the semester from 9/17 meeting 

 


